Millennium Universal Radio Detector
ED A -R300 1 J300 ID300 18300
.3000 Addressable Devices
.Selectable Sensitivity
.10 Year Battery Life
 .Attractive Compact Design
.Simple On-site Re-calibration
.Surface Mount Technology

Lockable Head
Coloured Body
ORDER CODES
EDA-R300 Radio Optical Smoke Detector
EDA-J300 Radio Ionisation Smoke Detector
EDA-D300 Radio Rate of Rise Heat Detector
EDA-S300 Radio Fixed Point Heat Detector
II0mm
OPTIONS
External Antenna
External Alarm Input External

Coloured
Body
ORDER CODES (for combined Detector & Sounder)
EDA-R600 Analogue Radio Optical Smoke Detector
EDA-J600 Analogue Radio Ionisation Smoke Detector
EDA-S600 Analogue Radio Fixed Point Heat Detector
EDA-R400 Conventional Radio Optical Smoke Detector
EDA-J400 Conventional Radio Ionisation Smoke Detector
EDA-D400 Conventional Radio Rate of Rise Heat Detector
EDA-S400 Conventional Radio Fixed Point Heat Detector
Radio Callpoint
EDA-C300/C340
.3000 Addressable Devices
 .10 Year Battery Life
.Attractive Compact Design
.Compatible with the
Complete Range of EDA
Products
.Internal Event Memory
.Electronically Programmable
.Reliable Single Board
Surface Mount Construction
DESCRIPTION
The radio break glass unit or radio call point is a
fundamental item for any radio fire alarm system.
The new design has taken advantage of the
advances in technology seen in the very popular
Millennium range of ED A sensors. The self-
contained unit incorporates the New World series
KAC call point and houses the transmitter, antenna
and batteries powering the unit for approximately
ten years and is only 40 mm deep.
From a company which has over 25 years
experience of designing and manufacturing fire
alarm systems, the call point contains a powerful
processor and utilises modem fabrication
techniques to achieve the ultimate in performance
and reliability. On board memory includes an
event log, non-volatile configuration information
and a unique serial number.
The radio callpoint can be supplied as a standard
unit or as an IP55 version and is designed to
comply with all appropriate sections of EN 54.
SPECIFICATION
Maximum Devices 3000
Power source
Battery life
Dual lithium cells
10 years
Temperature range O°C to +60°C
Construction
-Casing Red KAC New World Series
Red Slim-line Back Box
Single Circuit Board
Construction
-Electronics
ORDER CODES
EDA-C300 Radio Callpoint
EDA-C340 Radio IP55 Weatherproof
Callpoint
Fixing Positions
Optional
Fixing / Positions

Outline Drawing
Main Control Panel
Ordering Information
Description
Outputs
Auxiliary relays
Inputs:
24V 0.5A
1A changeover contacts
Wired call point circuit 10k ohm end of line
resistor monitored for open and short circuit
Operating frequency
Modulation
Output power (ERP)
173.225 to 173.325MHz
NBFM
10mW
Operational Temperature -10 to +60°C
Applicable Standards and Approvals:
European Fire Alarm EN54-2
British Standards BS 5839 Part 4
DTl Specification MPT 1328/1344
DTl Licence No. RTD 3923
EMC Standard ETS RES 0908
Repeater Panel
Standard Wired Sounder Option
Standard Panel EDA-M100
Standard Panel with Printer option EDA-M150
Repeater Panel EDA-M300
EDA-M105
EDA-M155
EDA-M305
In pursuance of a policy of continued improvement, the company reserves the right to change the design and specification without prior notice.
16 bit processor operating at 16 MHz
Surface mount technology gives maximum reliability
Highly visible 4 line LED backlit liquid crystal display
Fully addressable for 999 devices
Devices assigned to anyone of20 zones
Programming via PC interface
Built in power supply and charger for 12V 7Ah sealed lead acid
battery
72 hr standby as standard
Attractive compact enclosure permitting siting in restricted space
Accepts either in-built helical or remote dipole antennas Robust
metal enclosure
MILLENNIUM
Radio Fire Alarm System
.20 zones
.999 devices
.Advanced Single Frequency
Protocol
.72 hr Standby
.Compact Design
.Site Programmable
.Interface with the complete
range of EDA products
TECHNICAL INFORMATIONDESCRIPTION
Our established Millennium Radio Fire Alarm System has now
been complemented with the introduction of the EDA-M200
Control Panel. This panel is a less sophisticated version of the
EDA-MIOO, still incorporating the same technology and ease
of use as its elder brother.
The 20 zone compact panel is designed around a 16-bit

:Extemal DC
Outline Drawing
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Standard Panel EDA-M200
Radio Repeater Panel EDA-M350
2 x 24V 0.5A
2 x IA Changeover contacts 2
x programmable outputs either
sounder circuits or clean
contacts
Wired call point monitored
circuit
173.2250 MHz
NBFM 10mW
-10 to +60
OC
EN 54 -2
BS 5839 Part 4
MPT 1344 Rill
3923 ETS RES
0908
In the pursuance of a policy of continued improvement, the company reserves the right to change the design and specification without notice.
Radio Sounder / Output Module
EDA-A200 I EDA-A250
.Totally Wire Free
.Entirely Self Contained
.14 Tones Selectable From
Control Panel